
2018 18U National Team

Overall Statistics for USA (as of Nov 30, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 9-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 9-0   : 9-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

17 Bobby Witt Jr.  . 5 7 6 9-9 33 18 19 3 3 3 18 37 1.121 2 3 4 0  . 6 1 5 1 0 1-1 8 17 1  . 9 6 2

10 Tyler Callihan  . 5 2 8 9-9 36 11 19 5 1 2 19 32  . 8 8 9 3 1 3 0  . 5 7 5 0 0 3-4 43 3 0 1.000

 1 Corbin Carroll  . 5 0 0 8-8 30 17 15 4 1 3 15 30 1.000 3 6 2 0  . 6 1 5 0 0 9-10 9 0 0 1.000

 5 Anthony Volpe  . 4 5 9 9-9 37 17 17 4 0 0 14 21  . 5 6 8 4 4 3 0  . 5 5 6 0 0 6-7 17 21 1  . 9 7 4

 8 Drew Romo  . 4 5 8 8-8 24 9 11 3 0 1 10 17  . 7 0 8 9 1 4 0  . 6 1 8 0 0 1-1 76 6 1  . 9 8 8

19 Riley Greene  . 4 2 4 9-9 33 18 14 5 0 3 20 28  . 8 4 8 6 3 5 0  . 5 4 8 0 0 2-3 17 1 1  . 9 4 7

21 Pete Crow-Armstron  . 3 7 5 9-8 24 14 9 4 0 0 7 13  . 5 4 2 8 3 3 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 2-2 5 2 1  . 8 7 5

28 Sammy Faltine  . 3 3 3 6-0 6 1 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 5 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

 9 CJ Abrams  . 2 9 7 9-9 37 14 11 1 0 0 8 12  . 3 2 4 3 3 5 0  . 3 9 5 0 0 2-3 10 2 0 1.000

23 Yohandy Morales  . 2 0 0 9-9 35 7 7 1 0 2 5 14  . 4 0 0 3 1 8 0  . 2 8 2 0 0 0-0 3 13 0 1.000

18 Dylan Crews  . 1 7 6 7-3 17 5 3 0 0 1 2 6  . 3 5 3 4 1 9 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-1 15 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 4 0 7 9 312 131 127 31 5 15 120 213  . 6 8 3 46 26 47 0  . 5 1 7 1 0 27-33 207 72 6  . 9 7 9

Opponents  . 2 0 3 9 246 27 50 8 1 2 21 66  . 2 6 8 34 10 91 0  . 3 2 4 0 0 5-7 186 57 19  . 9 2 7

LOB - Team (68), Opp (56). DPs turned - Team (10), Opp (2). IBB - Team (2), ABRAMS, C 1, GREENE, R 1, Opp (1). Picked off -

ROMO, D 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

11 Jack Leiter  0 . 0 0 2-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 8.0 2 2 0 5 20 1 0 0  . 0 7 7 1 0 0 0 0

22 Brennan Malone  1 . 0 8 2-0 3 2 0 0/1 0 8.1 6 1 1 9 9 1 0 0  . 2 0 7 4 1 0 0 0

12 Jacob Meador  1 . 1 2 1-0 3 1 0 0/1 1 8.0 3 1 1 2 15 0 0 1  . 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0

55 Riley Cornelio  1 . 2 9 1-0 2 1 0 0/1 0 7.0 5 1 1 2 4 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

16 Max Rajcic  1 . 5 9 0-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 5.2 0 1 1 3 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0

14 Avery Short  2 . 4 5 2-0 2 2 0 0/1 0 7.1 7 2 2 1 5 1 0 0  . 2 6 9 1 1 0 0 0

10 Tyler Callihan  3 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 2 1 1 2 5 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

29 Ryan Hawks  4 . 5 0 1-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 8.0 9 5 4 1 6 1 0 1  . 2 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

28 Sammy Faltine  7 . 2 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 6 4 4 4 6 2 0 0  . 2 8 6 2 0 0 0 0

30 Jared Kelley  9 . 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 8 5 5 4 4 0 1 0  . 3 8 1 4 2 0 0 0

 6 Timmy Manning  9 . 8 2 0-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 3.2 2 4 4 1 9 1 0 0  . 1 4 3 2 2 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 1 3 9-0 9 9 0 2/2 1 69.0 50 27 24 34 91 8 1 2  . 2 0 3 19 10 0 0 0

Opponents 17.27 0-9 9 9 0 0/0 0 62.0 127 131 119 46 47 31 5 15  . 4 0 7 21 26 9 1 0

PB - Team (1), CREWS, D 1, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (1), ROMO, D 1. SBA/ATT - ROMO, D (5-7), MEADOR, J (2-3), KELLEY, J

(2-2), RAJCIC, M (1-1), MALONE, B (0-1).



2018 18U National Team

Overall Statistics for USA (as of Nov 30, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

10 Tyler Callihan 46 43 3 0 1.000 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Yohandy Morales 16 3 13 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Dylan Crews 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0

 9 CJ Abrams 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Corbin Carroll 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Brennan Malone 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Avery Short 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

29 Ryan Hawks 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 Sammy Faltine 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

16 Max Rajcic 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

30 Jared Kelley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

55 Riley Cornelio 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Drew Romo 83 76 6 1  . 9 8 8 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

 5 Anthony Volpe 39 17 21 1  . 9 7 4 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Bobby Witt Jr. 26 8 17 1  . 9 6 2 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

19 Riley Greene 19 17 1 1  . 9 4 7 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Pete Crow-Armstron 8 5 2 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Jack Leiter 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Jacob Meador 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

 6 Timmy Manning 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 285 207 72 6  . 9 7 9 10 5 2  . 7 1 4 1 0

Opponents 262 186 57 19  . 9 2 7 2 27 6  . 8 1 8 3 0


